

Probate Suit No. 09 of 2023

Present: **Rina Sawoo**
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.
In-charge.

Order No. 02 Dated 22.06.2023

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R & A/D in respect of Opposite party Nos. 1 & 2 and L.C.R.

No step has been taken by the either of the parties, but in view of the Resolution of the District Bar Association dated 17.06.2023, regarding the ld. members of the local Bar Association, both Civil and Criminal, not participating in the Court proceedings due to the present heat wave, this Court is complied not to pass any adverse Order/ Orders in any case/ Suit in the absence of the ld. lawyers/ litigants.

Regular P.O is on leave this day.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **16.08.2023** for awaiting S/R & A/D in respect of Opposite party Nos. 1 & 2 and L.C.R.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.
In-charge

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.
In-charge