

Probate -18 /23
Reg.no- 09 /2023
C.N.R NO-W.B.E.M. 01-001768 -2023
Present ; Smt. Suparna Ray,
A.D.J 3rd Court,Tamluk .

Order no-06 dt- 14 -12 -23

Today is fixed for appearance..

Petitioner files hazira through their ld. Advocate.

No S.R is received in respect of o.p no-1 yet.

Petitioner is directed to take steps in respect of o.p no-1.

O.P no-2 files a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

It appears that o.p no-2 has been appears on 16.08.23 before the ld. Court.

As such statutory period has already been over for filing w.o.

Let the further prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

Considered.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **15 .01 . 2024** for filing w.o by the o.p no-2 id exparte and taking steps in respect of opposite party no-1 by the peitioner.

D/C by me.

A.D.J ^{3rd} Court at Tamluk.

A.D.J ^{3rd} Court at Tamluk.