

Probate- 18 of 23

Reg.no- 9 /2023

C.N.R NO-W.B.E.M. 01-001768-2023

Present ; Smt, Suparna Ray,
A.D.J 3rd Court,Tamluk.

Order no- 08 dt- 13 -03 -24

Today is fixed for filing w.o o.p no-2 and filing requisites for o.p-1
Ld. advocate on behalf of the o.p no-2 files a petition praying for
time on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered the prayer is allowed as last chance.

Ld. advocate on behalf of the petitioner files a petition praying for
time for taking steps on the ground stated therein.

Considered the prayer is allowed as last chance.

Ld advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for bringing
the safe custody will for inspection on the ground stated there in.

Considered the prayer is allowed.

Let the safe custody will be bringing from the District De ligate as
prayer of petitioner.

Call for safe custody“ will”

B.C to comply.

Fix **20- 04- 24** for filing w.o o.p no-2 and filing requisites for o.p-1 and
production of safe custody will.

D/C by me.

A.D.J 3rd Court,
Tamluk,

A.D. J 3rd Court,
Tamluk.