

**Probate-18 of 2023**  
Reg no-09/ 2023  
CNR NO WBEM 01-001768 -2023

Present : Malati Karmakar,  
A.D.J. 3rd Court,Tamluk.  
JO Code WB00643

**Order no-15 ,dated 21-05-2025**

Petitioner is absent with out any step.

O.P. No-2 files hazira through her Ld Advocate and also files a petition praying for time for WILL inspection.

Today is fixed for inspection of the WILL by the O.P. No-2.

Heard. Considered. Time prayer is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

The case is adjourned today.

To **19-07-2025** for show cause by the Petitioner.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court,Tamluk.